Notice of Work Session

Board of Supervisors of Wayne County, Iowa Place: Wayne County Courthouse Lower-Level Conference Room Date: Thursday, January 2, 2025 Time: 9:00AM

- 1. Open Meeting-Roll Call
- 2. Approve Agenda*
- 3. Discussion with designated representatives from the Secondary Roads Department
- 4. Adjourn

The undersigned does hereby certify that the foregoing notice was delivered via email to the Wayne County Newspapers on or before the 1st of January. 2025, at 9:00 AM as being the only news media who has filed a request for notice. Notice of meeting posted on entrance door of the Wayne County Courthouse

Michelle Dooley, Wayne County Auditor Commissioner of Elections 641-872-2242